BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Department of Engineering 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046

Dan Gaillet, P.E., County Engineer Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430
MEMORANDUM

May 2, 2018

To: Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District |

Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District IT
Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District 11T
David Bishop, Supervisor, District IV
Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Dan Gaillet, P.E. ¢
County Engineer ‘\,)J{

Re:  Notice of Award
North Deerfield Drive Improvements

On April 24, 2018 sealed bids were received for improvements of North Deerfield Drive.

Therefore, the Engineering Department recommends that the Board approve and award the bid to the lowest
bidder, Walters Construction Co. for a price of $947,736.30, and also authorize the Board President and
County Engineer to sign all related documentation.

SHEILA JONES TREY BAXTER GERALD STEEN DAVID BISHOP PAUL GRIFFIN
District One District Two District Three District Four District Five



April 27, 2018

Madison County Board of Supervisors
125 West North Street

P. O. Box 608

Canton, MS 39046

RE: North Deerfield Drive Improvements

HIS Project No. 17011

Recommendation of Award

Dear Board of Supervisors:
Madison County received bids on the North Deerfield Drive Improvements on April 24, 2018.
Madison County received 3 bids on the project ranging from $946,736.30 to $1,240,829.00. We
have reviewed and tabulated the bids, see attachment,
The apparent low bidder is Walters Construction Co., Inc. of Lauarel, Mississippi in the amount of
$946,736.30. Walters Construction Co., Inc. is a duly licensed contractor to perform the type of
work proposed on this project. Walters proposes to subcontract Striping items to Lane Line, LLC.
We hereby recommend that the Madison County Board of Supervisors award the Contract to the
lowest and best, responsive, responsible Bidder, Walters Construction Co., Inc. in the amount of
$946,736.30.
If you should have any questions, please contaci me.

Sincerely,

H1 Services, LLC

m Hust, P. E., Manager
Pe: Dan Gaillet, P. E., County Engineer

.

Attachment: Tabulation of Bids

HiServices, LLT POBox 2718 Madison, M5 39130 G601.942.1002 fimhust@art.net




H1Services, 1L

TABULATION OF BIDS
April 24, 2018

MNORTH DEERFIELD DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS

MADISON COUNTY
WALTERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.[HEMPHILL CONSTRUCTION €0, INC.| SIMMONS ERCSION CONTROL, INC.
2051 HIGHWAY 84 EAST P. 0. DRAWER 879 P. 0. BOX 206 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
LAUREL, MS. 39443 FLORENCE, MS 35073 LAKE, MS 39092
DETALLED ESTIMATE OF PROPOSED WORK ist LOW BIDDER 2nd LOW BIDDER 3rd 1OW BIDDER
ITEM NO, TTEM QUANTITY __UNIT_ | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNTT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS
S00-A VOB IZATION 1 LS. $31,G00.00 9L,000.00 | 548,500.00 $88,500.00 1 $60,000.00 SE5,000.00 1 $60A05.51 60,405,651
S-201°A CLEARING AND GRUBBING P L5 | $16,000.00 $16,000,00 | $10,000.00 $10,000.00 |  $2,500.00 52,500,801 $10,000.00 $16,000.60
5-202-C REMOVAL OF COMBINATION CORBB.GUTTER 7038 LF. 6.00 12,228.00 $7.00 $14,266.00 51000 $20,380.00 30,00 $51,140.00
REFGVAL OF PAVEMERT (AL DEPTHEKUORCH S—
ASPHALT)(ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL SHALL BE COLD
$-202-D. MILLING ONLY) 5,804 sY, $8.40 $48,753.60 £16.00 $92,864.00 $12.50 §72,550.00 $10.00 $58,040.00
52034 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM) 3382 cy. S15.00 §40,608.00 $19.75 $65,834.00 $12.60 $30,508.00 $15.00 $50,760.00
BORROW EXCAVATION (FMEYCONTRACTOR P
S-203-E1 FURNISHED)CLASS 9-6 3,384 cy. §20.50 $69,372.00 $25.00 $84,600.00 $35.00 $118,440.00 530.00 $101,520.00
FOT MIX ASPHALT, BAGE COURSE (BE-L)(TYPE 6)(BASE
901-5-401-A | REPAIR) 2,661 TOR 76,50 4$203,566.50 $114.00 $303,354.00 $120.00 $345,930.00 $95.00 $252,795.00
HOT BIIGMINOUS PAVEMENT LEVELTNG COURSE (BC-
901-5-401-8 | 1)TYPES) 757 1 ToN 01.00 $68,887.00 $105.00 $79,485.00 $142.50 $107,872.50 $85.00 $64,345.00
HOT BITUMINGUS PAVEMENT SURFACE COURGE (5C- T
901-5-403-D | 1XTYPER) 1282 | TOM 588.50 $113,457.00 $96.00 $123,072.00 $150.00 $192,300.00 $93.00 $119,226.00
| S-406-A COLD MILLING OF BITUMINGUS PAVEMENT (ALL DEFTHS) 7,348 .Y, 57.80 55,762.20 $3.50 $25,021.50 $4.50 $32,170.50 $7.00 $50,043.00
EE05 6 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 267 SY. §106.00 28,836.00 $75.00 $20,025.00 $78.00 $20,876.00 §110.00 30,370.00
S605-D COMEBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 2,038 LF. 524.00 48,812 00 $25.00 $50,950.00 $25.00 55,102 00 $40.00 £81,520.00
| S618h MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 LS. $27,000.00 27,000.00 | £50,000.00 §50,000.00 | $40,000,00 $40,0000,08 | $15,000.00 $15,000.00
SEiE ADBTTTONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGHS 1[50, FL $10.00 10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $15.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
TRERMOPLAS 1. LEGEND (2" EQUIVALENT) (WHITE)120
$E7I-H1 | MIg) 500 LF. $5.45 $3,270.00 $2.85 $1,710.00 $3.25 $1,950.60 $2.00 $1,.200.00
S01-5-569-A | ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION STAKES ALLOWANCE 1 LS. $12,000.00 $12,000.00 | $12.000.00 $12,000.00 | $12,000:00 $12,000.00 | $22,000.00 $12,000.00
901-5-859-A | CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE 3 LS. | $100,000,00 £100,000.00 | $100,000.00 $100,000.00 | $100,000.00 $100,000.00 | $100,000.00 $100,000,00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS $939,662.30 $1,133,651.50 $1,256,650.00 $1,067 574,61
EROSION CONTROL ITEMS
S727A | HYDROSEEDING 08 | ACEE $1,200.00 $860.00 | $3.500.00 $3040.00 | $5,000.00 $2000.00 | 3150000 $1,200.00
333 A | TEMPORARY SILT EENCE (1YPE 1)(ACS 0.15.- 0.65) 703 | LE £3.00 $6,114.00 5.0 36,114.00 $5.00 $10,150.00 $4.25 $8,661.50
SUBTOTAL EROSION CONTROL JTEMS £7,073.00 36,154.00 $14,190.00 $0,861.50
TOTAL BID $946,736.30 53,151 545 50 $1,340.835.00 $1,077,236.11

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE TABULATION OF BIDS FOR NORTH DEERFIELD DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS THAT WERE RECETVED BY THE MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON APRIL 24, 2018 AT 1:00 PM.

CERTIFIED BY
Ja

ﬂr\&mwr

ust, [ITP.E,

Pagelofl




